immediately preceding the school year for which the application is made each year; and
4. The total number of applications denied and total amount of credits the denied applications represent for each fiscal
year.

School Year 2025 - 2026
Total amount of credits authorized shall not exceed Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($250,000,000).

Federal Adjusted Gross
Income

Prior Public
School Student**Submitted Approved*** Total Approved

Benefit Recipients* 3,087 567 2,990 $21,469,799

$75,000 and less 7,342 864 7,242 $51,783,562

$75,001 - $150,000 10,570 985 10,444 $70,403,268

$150,001 - $225,000 6,396 470 6,339 $40,514,075